
 

Memorandum  
Agenda Changes/Supplemental Packet 

 
TO:  PARKS, ART, RECREATION & CULTURE ADVISORY COMMISSION 
FROM:  RENEE KRAUSE, DEPUTY CITY CLERK II 
DATE:  JANUARY 18, 2024 
SUBJECT: SUPPLEMENTAL  

 
  

NEW BUSINESS 

B.  Memorandum from Recreation Manager  re: Proposed Community Recreation Center 
 
 Scoring Matrix for Recreation Center Location 
 





From: Mike Illg
To: Renee Krause
Subject: supplemental information Rec Center location scoring matrix for PARCAC packet 1-18-24
Date: Thursday, January 18, 2024 12:16:53 PM
Attachments: Rec Center matrix Total scores.xlsx

Hi Renee,
 
Here are tallied scores from the working group who has been reviewing potential location for a
possible future City of Homer Recreation Center.  This is informational only as there are still
additional tasks for the working group to consider including identifying possible costs to purchase if
land is not already owned by COH and what possible funding strategies should be considered for
purchase.
 
Thanks,
 
Mike Illg, MS, CPRP
City of Homer Recreation Manager
Liaison for Park, Arts, Recreation & Culture Advisory Commission
600 E Fairview Ave
Homer, AK 99603
907.235.6090
 
 

mailto:MIllg@ci.homer.ak.us
mailto:RKrause@ci.homer.ak.us

Sheet1

		Recreation Center Land Matrix Total Scores

		Factors		West Homer #1		Marely Prop. #2		Main St. #3		Main/Sterling #4		Poopdeck/Hazel # 5		HEA Site #6		New PW Site #7

		Score 1		22		15		16		17		16		22		17

		Score 2		21		12		16		19		20		23		19

		Score 3		18		13		18		20		20		22		12

		Score 4		18		13		16		9		13		18		15

		Score 5		21		11		17		19		18		23		17

		Score 6		14		11		12		8.5		12		15		10

		Score 7

				West Homer		Marley		Main		Main/Sterling		Poopdeck/Hazel		HEA		PW

		Tota Matrix Scores:		114		75		95		92.5		99		123		90

				2nd				3rd						1st











Re
cr

ea
tio

n 
Ce

nt
er

 L
an

d 
M

at
rix

 T
ot

al
 S

co
re

s

Fa
ct

or
s

W
est 

Homer #
1 Marely 

Prop. #
2

Main St
. #

3

Main/St
erlin

g #
4

Poopdeck/
Hazel #

 5

HEA Si
te #6

New PW
 Si

te #7

Sc
or

e 
1

22
15

16
17

16
22

17
Sc

or
e 

2
21

12
16

19
20

23
19

Sc
or

e 
3

18
13

18
20

20
22

12
Sc

or
e 

4
18

13
16

9
13

18
15

Sc
or

e 
5

21
11

17
19

18
23

17
Sc

or
e 

6
14

11
12

8.
5

12
15

10
Sc

or
e 

7
W

es
t H

om
er

M
ar

le
y

M
ai

n
M

ai
n/

St
er

lin
g

Po
op

de
ck

/H
az

el
HE

A
PW

To
ta

 M
at

rix
 S

co
re

s:
11

4
75

95
92

.5
99

12
3

90
2n

d
3r

d
1s

t


	supplemental information Rec Center location scoring matrix for PARCAC packet 1-18-24.pdf
	Rec Center matrix Total scores (002).pdf
	Sheet1

	Supplemental Agenda.pdf
	NEW BUSINESS

	Blank Page

