

City of Homer

Office of the City Clerk 491 East Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603

www.cityofhomer-ak.gov

clerk@cityofhomer-ak.gov (p) 907-235-3130 (f) 907-235-3143

Memorandum

Agenda Changes/Supplemental Packet

TO:	PARKS, ART, RECREATION & CULTURE ADVISORY COMMISSION
FROM:	RENEE KRAUSE, DEPUTY CITY CLERK II
DATE:	JANUARY 18, 2024
SUBJECT:	SUPPLEMENTAL

NEW BUSINESS

B. Memorandum from Recreation Manager re: Proposed Community Recreation Center

Scoring Matrix for Recreation Center Location

Hi Renee,

Here are tallied scores from the working group who has been reviewing potential location for a possible future City of Homer Recreation Center. This is informational only as there are still additional tasks for the working group to consider including identifying possible costs to purchase if land is not already owned by COH and what possible funding strategies should be considered for purchase.

Thanks,

Mike Illg, MS, CPRP

City of Homer Recreation Manager Liaison for Park, Arts, Recreation & Culture Advisory Commission 600 E Fairview Ave Homer, AK 99603 907.235.6090

Recreation Center Land Matrix Total Scores

1* 315 Md Man W STREET WAR AND A STREET WAR AND A STREET WORDS AND A STREET WAR AND AND A S	22 15 16 17 16 22 17	21 12 16 19 20 23 19	18 13 18 20 20 22 12	18 13 16 9 13 15	21 11 17 19 18 23 17	14 11 12 8.5 12 15 10		West Homer Marley Main Main/Sterling Poopdeck/Hazel HEA PW	114 75 95 92.5 99 123 90	2nd 3rd 1st
Factors	Score 1	Score 2	Score 3	Score 4	Score 5	Score 6	Score 7	West H	Tota Matrix Scores: 11	2n